
Ferris St. (0) -vs- Harding (0)
2/17/2024 at Smryna, Tn (Cedar Stone)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Riley Price (5-3)
Loss: R. Haist (0-1)
HBP: A. Webb, Riley Price
PB: E. Killion
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time:    

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Ferris St. 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 6 3
Harding 5 0 2 1 0 1 X 9 12 0

Ferris St. 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
J. Joseph 2b 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
E. McDonald cf 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
A. Kozlowski 3b 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
B. Verbeek 1b 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
C. O'Donohue dp/p 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    L. Smith ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    S. Wisniski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
E. Killion c 3 0 3 1 0 0 0
M. Gkekas lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    K. Wheaton lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
E. Gillard ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
A. Meyer rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    H. Smith rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
R. Haist p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Webb p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 2 6 2 2 5 7

2B: A. Kozlowski (1)
HBP: J. Joseph (1)
E: B. Verbeek (1); R. Haist (1); A. Webb (1)

Harding 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Macy Ham cf 4 0 3 1 0 0 0
Madison Fraley rf 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Riley Price p 3 1 0 0 0 0 3
    Michaela Brown p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tori Turner ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chelsea Blankenship c 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
Emma Curry 3b 3 4 3 4 1 0 0
Jordan Cabana dp/1b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Mariana Caro 2b 2 2 1 1 1 1 0
Tedi Nunn ss 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Lana Danielson ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Kaya Lee lf 4 0 1 1 0 0 4
    Abby Burch p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 9 12 9 2 3 9

3B: Mariana Caro (1)
HR: Emma Curry (2)
SH: Jordan Cabana (1)
SB: Macy Ham (2); Tedi Nunn (1)
HBP: Mariana Caro (1)

Ferris St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
R. Haist (L, 0-1) 1.0 4 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 2 1 –
A. Webb 2.0 4 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 10 12 2 3 –
C. O'Donohue 2.0 3 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 9 10 1 3 –
L. Smith 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
S. Wisniski 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 2 –
Totals 12 9 7 2 3 0 0 1 0 32 36 6 9

Harding IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Riley Price (W, 5-3) 4.0 3 1 1 0 4 0 0 1 0 15 16 3 5 –
Michaela Brown 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 3 0 –
Abby Burch 2.0 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 8 9 2 3 –
Totals 6 2 2 2 5 0 0 1 0 27 30 8 8



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Ferris St. - Top of 1st FSU HU
J. Joseph hit by pitch. 0 0
E. McDonald struck out swinging. 0 0
A. Kozlowski doubled to left center, RBI; J. Joseph scored. 1 0
B. Verbeek flied out to lf. 1 0
C. O'Donohue struck out looking. 1 0

Harding - Bottom of 1st FSU HU
M. Ham flied out to lf. 1 0
M. Fraley reached on an error by 1b. 1 0
R. Price reached on a fielder's choice; M. Fraley out at second ss to 2b. 1 0
Blankenship singled to center field; R. Price advanced to second. 1 0
E. Curry homered, 3 RBI; Blankenship scored; R. Price scored, unearned. 1 3
J. Cabana singled to left center. 1 3
M. Caro tripled to left field, RBI; J. Cabana scored. 1 4
T. Nunn reached on an error by p, RBI; M. Caro scored. 1 5
T. Nunn stole second. 1 5
K. Lee lined out to lf. 1 5

Ferris St. - Top of 2nd FSU HU
E. Killion singled to left field. 1 5
M. Gkekas reached on a fielder's choice; E. Killion out at second p to ss. 1 5
E. Gillard reached on a fielder's choice; M. Gkekas out at second 2b to ss. 1 5
A. Meyer grounded out to p. 1 5

Harding - Bottom of 2nd FSU HU
A. Webb to p for R. Haist. 1 5
H. Smith to rf for A. Meyer. 1 5
K. Wheaton to lf for M. Gkekas. 1 5
M. Ham singled to first base. 1 5
M. Ham stole second. 1 5
M. Fraley struck out swinging. 1 5
R. Price flied out to lf. 1 5
Blankenship grounded out to 1b unassisted. 1 5

Ferris St. - Top of 3rd FSU HU
R. Price to p. 1 5
A. Burch to dp. 1 5
J. Cabana to 1b. 1 5
J. Joseph struck out swinging. 1 5
E. McDonald struck out swinging. 1 5
A. Kozlowski popped up to ss. 1 5

Harding - Bottom of 3rd FSU HU
E. Curry singled, bunt. 1 5
J. Cabana out at first 1b to 2b, SAC; E. Curry advanced to second. 1 5
M. Caro hit by pitch. 1 5
T. Nunn reached on an error by p; M. Caro advanced to second; E. Curry advanced to third. 1 5
K. Lee singled to third base, RBI; T. Nunn advanced to second; M. Caro advanced to third; E. Curry scored. 1 6
M. Ham singled, RBI; K. Lee advanced to second; T. Nunn advanced to third; M. Caro scored, unearned. 1 7
M. Fraley reached on a fielder's choice; M. Ham advanced to second; K. Lee advanced to third; T. Nunn out
at home p to c. 1 7
R. Price popped up to 2b. 1 7



Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Ferris St. - Top of 4th FSU HU
B. Verbeek grounded out to ss. 1 7
C. O'Donohue flied out to cf to left center. 1 7
E. Killion singled to left center. 1 7
K. Wheaton grounded out to p. 1 7

Harding - Bottom of 4th FSU HU
C. O'Donohue to p. 1 7
A. Webb to dp. 1 7
Blankenship fouled out to c. 1 7
E. Curry walked. 1 7
J. Cabana singled to right center; E. Curry advanced to second. 1 7
M. Caro struck out swinging. 1 7
L. Danielson pinch hit for T. Nunn. 1 7
L. Danielson singled to left center, RBI; J. Cabana advanced to second; E. Curry scored. 1 8
K. Lee grounded out to p. 1 8

Ferris St. - Top of 5th FSU HU
M. Brown to p for R. Price. 1 8
T. Nunn to ss for L. Danielson. 1 8
E. Gillard flied out to cf. 1 8
H. Smith lined out to 3b. 1 8
J. Joseph walked. 1 8
E. McDonald singled to left field; J. Joseph advanced to second. 1 8
A. Kozlowski flied out to rf. 1 8

Harding - Bottom of 5th FSU HU
M. Ham singled to left center. 1 8
M. Ham stole second. 1 8
M. Fraley struck out swinging. 1 8
T. Turner pinch hit for M. Brown. 1 8
T. Turner grounded out to p; M. Ham advanced to third. 1 8
Blankenship grounded out to ss. 1 8

Ferris St. - Top of 6th FSU HU
A. Burch to p. 1 8
B. Verbeek walked. 1 8
B. Verbeek advanced to third on the throw. 1 8
C. O'Donohue fouled out to 3b. 1 8
E. Killion singled to shortstop, RBI; B. Verbeek scored. 2 8
K. Wheaton struck out swinging. 2 8
E. Gillard singled to left field; E. Killion advanced to second. 2 8
H. Smith popped up to ss. 2 8

Harding - Bottom of 6th FSU HU
L. Smith to p for C. O'Donohue. 2 8
S. Wisniski to p for L. Smith. 2 8
E. Curry homered inside the park, RBI. 2 9
J. Cabana grounded out to ss. 2 9
M. Caro walked. 2 9
M. Caro advanced to second on a passed ball. 2 9
T. Nunn grounded out to 1b unassisted; M. Caro advanced to third. 2 9
K. Lee lined out to ss. 2 9



Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Ferris St. - Top of 7th FSU HU
J. Joseph grounded out to 2b. 2 9
L. Smith pinch hit for E. McDonald. 2 9
L. Smith grounded out to 2b. 2 9
A. Kozlowski grounded out to 1b unassisted. 2 9

Harding - Bottom of 7th FSU HU


